## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PowerSports Network, Inc.		02/12/2007	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dominion Enterprises
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF ATC Holdings, Inc., a Nevada corporation, and LTM Company, a Virginia limited partnership comprised of LTM Investments, Inc., a Nevada corporation, and LTM Holdings, Inc., a Virginia corporation
Street Address:	150 Granby Street
City:	Norfolk
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23510
Entity Type:	PARTNERSHIP: VIRGINIA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2622419	POWERSPORTS NETWORK

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)541-4753

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

404-815-6166 Phone:

miskowitz@kilstock.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Christine James / Kilpatrick Stockton

1100 Peachtree Street Address Line 1:

Suite 2800 Address Line 2:

Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-4530 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T2140/350366
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine P. James, Kilpatrick Stockton

**TRADEMARK** 

900090814 **REEL: 003652 FRAME: 0303** 

Signature:	/cpj/
Date:	11/01/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=POWERSPORTS Assignment#page source=POWERSPORTS Assignment#page	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003652 FRAME: 0304

#### ATTACHMENT 11

# ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES SERVICE MARK

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that PowerSports Network, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("Seller"), has adopted, used and is using the following marks (the "Service Marks") which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Service Marks Registration No. Registration Date POWERSPORTS NETWORK 2,622,419 September 17, 2002

Seller hereby assigns and transfers to DOMINION ENTERPRISES, a Virginia general partnership ("Purchaser") all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Service Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Service Marks, and the aboveidentified registrations therefor.

This instrument is executed and delivered pursuant to, and for the consideration provided in an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of the date hereof among Seller, the shareholders of Seller and Purchaser.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been signed on behalf of Seller as of the 12th day of February, 2007.

> POWERSPORTS NETWORK, INC., a Wisconsin corporation

By:

OCT-25-2007 13:44

STATE OF WISCONSTIL.		
CITY/COUNTY OF Wanteshe.	to	wit

I, Meghank Shannon, a Notary Public, do hereby certify that on this 12th day of February, 2007, personally appeared before me, Vicholas Avaculas who, being by me first duly sworn, declared that (he) (she) is the Vice President of Pours Spran Network in that (he) (she) signed the foregoing document as Vice President of the corporation, and that the statements herein contained are true.

Myhank Shannon Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Promunt



MW\1388075 2

**RECORDED: 11/01/2007** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003652 FRAME: 0306